Rule 4,34-CVL

{a) Lnsert ful
name of company

(b} Insert full
name(s) and
address{cs)

(c) Insert date

Presenter’s name.
address and
reference {if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

L1 1

Company Number

| 04740160

(a) Radius Environments Limited

1A e<(b) Nicholas S Wood
30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the
company’s affairs as at (¢) 16 October 2009

Signed Date 16 October 2009
For official use
Grant Thomton UK LLLP Liquidation Section Post Room
30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

Ref NSW/ICR/TZW/R91053

FRIDAY

A

23/10/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

1




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Radius Environments Limited

on the 16 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Mark Lane, 6 Welwyn Hall Gardens, Welwyn, Hertfordshire, AL6 9LF

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A /A1, B& C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 16 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Fumiture

Supply

Sworn/affirmed at € {1 Pou"‘l. QLPEvprtl ST 4 LONORA) B¢ 24953

Date & COCTOBREE 200n

Signatures 2},/(’.;4;{ f;a-.-\/ .

o

Before Me DA BEVAN P

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects wili mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Radius Environments Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to-floating charge:

Rent Deposits 8,718.00 NIL
Furniture & Equipment 8,880.85 1,500.00
Stock 12,500.00 1,000.00
Book Debts ] 113,884.96 80,000.00
Cash at Bank 86.99 86.99
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 82,686.99

Signature % %"’ Date M/A’// a?




Radius Environments Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2009

A1 -~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 82,586.99
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Amears/Hol Pay 15,829.27
15,528.27
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 66,657.72
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 16,331.54
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 50,326.18
Debts secured by floating charges .
RBS Bank Loan 239,583.00
RBS Bank Qverdraft 30,653.40
270,236.40

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(219,910.22)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) 16,331.54
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,331.54
Unsecured noh-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 562,018.19
Employees 59,319.87
Directors 26,500.00
HMR&C PAYE & NIC _ 25,425.27
HMR&C VAT 39,822.28
713,085.61
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ‘ .
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {696,754.07)
Shortfzll to floating charge holders (brought down) 219,810.22
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {916,664.29)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (916,764.29)

-

Signature %’V Date /6}/0//0?




TE:$0 6007 139010 9 00'¢ “PA T0S Sdl m 2 \m\ $% }§ gJo | ofng
80°15L'9 DAY WD ‘WopuoT 1208 Wor 1S 05/8F panwiL 0 @ yIsny 1030
SL1¢ (€9 AFPDT “UOPUOT 1990S 2TpuEE MIN FE-0E '9SNOH 39215 aFpug man PN [RUOHBUISIL] NP 00MD
86'L6 {d8 9THA ‘Puepiods “fnotuag ‘jiN wWorewoy SUOLIR[{RISUf MBSTIf filfe]
08 bEl N1V6 01dH ‘syong ‘aquiosiam ySiy ‘yiesy [[3ajae]] ‘peoy JoowaSpag ¢ 9914125 [EXOR[ 001D
00735 N'16 SHW ) ‘weydu)[j10 ‘aue-] YieoH v PalfWIIT 2314135 301U] 10D
OO.NNw.mm Jd1 mmwm dumutc-u:uﬁzom .0n=u>< ntouo._> 1¢ .um_.._o: IIPUEXI|Y mEouw_.dU W AnUIANY INH 001D
hN.va.mN m:.uoum:U u% u::u.ﬁgm —2: ﬂoIU
01°568'0t d6L ENT X0SI|PPIN ‘Playu3 ‘PeOY BWY [OF DSROH Uy SMAIN Yaug 00HD
00°000°¢ | Sr1 S1HY ‘YRinquIpd *anusay jed €1/19 weyeiry uopiogy 000D
8061411 409 ENN ‘eorduretioN “yed uoinojy ‘9s0{3 play&e|) ‘aten) 1aiey) 9 panuny wiad,) 2040
09°€£S rdg 97H3 ‘YBInquipg "ynsiuagd I wotewod ssaadxg) wF1a1g 104D
6S'086°EL 96 YN ‘Keung Supjop ‘A3ps1g ‘proy suaan) P¥T waurdimbzg jpa1g usorg D4 004D
LZvs Q3£ 0T X3553 "YI0LIMY L 1594 PROY Jal[O “eisy Burpri] ypoxmys i sun PAiEWE"] S101IDIN] UOIIN|OAT) £070
09°ZPL'y IS8 SHA ‘ouoisBuial ‘sreisy [ensnpuy suesq ‘unoy dojun( ¢ pauwit| (pue)ioos) 453 A1218)
L§'S9LT ANE THT ‘Yanquipg ‘g5 xog Od 11unoy ydmquips 109D
PO COr NSS £34 ‘Xassng 1587 A0} ‘ProY pueld 67¢ 'sardrdnnjueg g $9OUIAJOSU] TNS Adsousf QT 009D
85°815'9 HHY9 W DT ‘U0pUOT "193KS ISTOYIILBYD) 66 panwiy sButlitg uuo4/0da 00aD
06°0¥€ 1 SXL TTD ‘MOBse[D) ‘PROY 1RURUD 001 A1un2ag &jsuuo) L0ODD
$8°699 d19 8149 ‘ureyFujuung ‘A[§00H 12505 ashA 301 ] panuny Auedino) yatem saleal) 9000
00°000°p ZNS 818 ‘amysweyBupyang ‘puy awnog ‘peoy £3qqv | P uyej00) M%)
LS 18T ds1 13S ‘uopuos ‘13a1g uolun §¢ SI3pUNES UOSSOF] §O0143]0)) $02D
SE0L9G ONO SCH *20USHO A 1554 *ploysteppay SSpug Aeua] ‘peoy auoisiuag ‘s[iA KaiSop panwr] funeag ucnaauuos) €000
00'8b< '8t spuefzayaN 2L ‘Boiquain) AV p01+ ‘01 Samioy ‘A puelapaN uajagnapy v|ese) 7002
$£°€92 THS F1dA ysy0 L 1S3 PIRUHLA 's{[IA uoidoy PANWIT $21IQE eljwe) 1022
HNZ L9D ‘pineusaquin)
Le' LFI .uwﬂumm jerasnpuf ureigle) .ﬁmoy_ :abu:u_o LI-Ct .3.._ wE.:.summ_._.mE PE:EP.M ugiuopajed) panun-g mp__._au&:ﬁu—z 2innuag ueiuope) 000D
05 TLl VS6 0LHY .xummﬁw 1S3 ,mo_,sa._u ‘Re A [IPMXEIA “YOOIGMOPRIN © PONWIT] SUONNOS WRWIN00g mueﬂm ¥OHD
9’19 NA9 01 HA ‘ySinquipg ‘aseua] auosydng ¢< ‘09b Xod Od Weansg ssIuisng €640
6011 “INO 941 “NioQns ‘ysmsd] ‘weyuaye|q 12a1n) Nred sSoulsng] UopAe[d gl pawwiy suonnjos Adofouyaa g, puepng zHED
Mw.me._ Uil THO ,Eﬁfzﬁ— h__s.ox uunu_..-_>o._m .um_._m—_uxm unocﬂu_oh. Ean_._sﬁ_ ,\5 acoﬁ_ﬁanoﬂ u_n_ Ecuu_u.h. :w_.th 109D
009LL'8 NV W1 DT ‘UOpUOT ‘19205 UYor IS €5-Lp N 21 udg 00490
rAN b1 NOL 019 ‘uopuor] ‘oo ‘yoeauddy 88y (7 palIWI] [CUONBWIRIU] UBSILY 00VD
3 SSAIpPpY JWEN ADY

S1031p3a)) Auedwio) - g
PAWIT SHUIUUOLANG] SRIPEY
411 JIN uosuaoyj, juern




TE°80 6007 1340100 91

00'9 227 708 Sdl

4§ THQ ‘weyng ‘peoy Laqqy

£Jo g ey

Do.mov ...3.&3 :E.-&E:.._ﬁoz O\U .oou:EEoU m.cmn_m.__uﬁﬂu_ E<&2m3 .T@uﬂmmoh.ﬁ .:oIv hv.mco_. hv_omz ﬁn_.ﬁ:.::._ﬁoa .__<._u._m3 nOBU
00001 arT 61HI ‘venpo|pi ‘STuduuog ‘Suspien) amouNsIoolg +7 Suuea|) 2A[IO/AWOL UOSIIPUIL] NP M 00MD
BLLL (SL 01AD “2nysydisiep ‘uoieaunN “yed epauntag ‘Aem spraeq 1s adag uv pau sdn 00N
€000€°C 0d8 LEN ‘XISIPPLUA “UOIARI( 1524\ ‘PEOY UOUO T % | SHU() paru] sie) Iesi). 10LD
00°L0€ XSE 13 WY ‘weymg ‘ous [jog £ $991A1aG Modsuel| ¥ dInuung $0 . 00.LD
0I'ZEL'T FOS 219 04SIBP[Y ‘3[BA YSY ‘OnUaAY SU0KT Ydeg suxaN 7 U SUMDIE-101]}o1ES ¥0SD
ITEIVI ML L1dS Daysdurey ‘proge saddpy *yred eayg suannjog |3y spdung £0SD
ZL'598 OV §pHA ‘'anyskqiaq ‘[Jamaded ‘peoy oGuIO0D ‘|1 PUBINY panuity s1oenuo) udisag) adeys 708D
£]PCC JAE ¢dd .uh_:m&ucmw_ .:owwcﬂou< _v_._sm mmom_mzm Ed__u_< .mb_._ﬂ wEm uxmw JeuonewIdu| ._.Sm:um 10SD
$5°$9¢ NAE 91ML ‘Wway ‘vodiiy [1H widSig ‘anua) ssouisng 2pioouo) ‘asnoy anjuds suonnr[og RO ds 008D
65 49947 €86 v'1S ‘snysyg 20SpuIm ‘940 Xod Od PINWLT WsTRILINY €U
L6'1E ZDT €€HY wsura] ‘pug sdway ¢ IR ENY] 704D
SL'8Y6 LLS 8718 ‘syang ‘pug swmnog ‘peoy uorSuppon |¢ sdiayd D pjevoy 10D
SEPIG NEE 9INL ‘way ‘wodny 14 wdSig ‘Kep iyany) *2zs Supping Pauw] 3N 19[ uozZry 00D
ol'6t Va1 OVH X3s3[ppi ‘uoLiad]y ‘proy LR IOURIN £§ ‘PROY SUIOGUIMG panwi satrony 704D
$0'361 ads $93a *2ysqiaq ‘uonty ‘es0[) 9a1 ] Auay) |7 Asasjoqdn sajhm 1913g 10dD
05°668'S QaL 61HW ‘sdukadt uoty ‘adsoylapse ‘anua ssauisng uLe g 33poT] ‘9snoy pIRYsIQ) $7-77 P (IIN) SupraauSug yvd 004D
SL960'9 ZOL T840 ‘ueBiowr)0 prA ‘paoSusy ‘o1eisy [eLnsnpuj Bijjeud panuity xogafuerQ 7000
Lb' 69 2% 01dS “aysdwey ‘13A0puy Ay YoImusalin pauuiry NN Enmo YO 1000
S6'TIE VIS LAL “Hx1es ‘peoy s[epsungg ‘sdoysyiom afepsungg ‘s nup sanedadg a0 000D
00°000'09T 4§ 1HQ ‘weying sy Lid ‘peoy Kaqqy ‘osno eLquinyuoN Jaem uBLIGUINYLION EOND
LTSS HOP L41 “onysdoiys ‘paoj[al b1 pisysajey 'y nun paiun anbrwon ZOND
85°TUTL N.LE 6IS "UopuoT ‘weyl|y ‘proY ARIISIO0] 91 pauwirT Junjnsuo?) wodeN [OND
$49 t4 ‘weydunwumng

000 * hm_ﬁm:mvno bo_._& gl ¢ ISNOY uouue) .Emu.._. mEuEhmm hucdﬁns_uuz ounm_.__n_ .ou_?_vm hu:o.a_n.m:_ pun.f adurInsuj E:EEZ OOND
££'808'97 LTh TIW a3t 215320y "aesy Al Kempay ‘asop) aunidan ‘anua)) deig pion g nup) panui] suote[[eIsu] 29t AN 00D
30°PL8 Y sasuddxy sue YA 010
00 008°c1 4716 91V ‘aNYSpIOJUSH ‘uAm[ap ‘Suapren (e uks[am 9 Jue e £071D
$5'IST GNL Z4.L *arysdouys ‘proja L *poop uniSuiuuog ‘unoy) yied dasgg PAaNWIT M 033447 010
$9'8pT°¢ MEE GINLL WY ‘proysally Te|A Ty ‘PrOY Mivd 158 92 suone[{EISu] H[7] 101D
bh6E HYE 11D 9y ‘Anqisiue) ‘aesg deaysury pajwily $1anpoLy 03537 00712
3 ssa1ppy suzey T Loy

s1031paa) Auedwo) - g

PAJIWI] SHUIW HOIIAUT] SRIPEY
dTT M ueyusoy g v




Grant Thornton UK LLP
Radius Environments Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address

£

61 Eatries Totalling

653,759.46

Signature .\\\\\\ / m\\ o\\ ¢ ﬁ

Page 3 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 6.00

16 October 2009 08:32




£F*80 600Z 49q013() 9}

10°¢ 824 "10S $d)

1Jo [ aSey

W Qﬂ\ %\ \r\\\ atneudg

v

061 Buimoy, sayuy ¢
Ls 0 LS 0 476 9TV "anyspiojusy ‘umiap “suapsen JeH uimiam 9 aue e 0071H
[§3 0 £3 0 XIS TTNLL "xassng 1seq ‘sfogyorg ‘sSunpong fljouuo sautef 004H
Zl 0 4] 0 SIT S1HY ‘Yanquipg ‘anuaay yeg <719 weqelsy uopiony  gooOH
leto P10 P10 Joag SSUPpY e PEAY]

s1apjoyateyg - D
PRI SHuUdWUOIIAUY SNIpEY




